

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 349 OF 2025

Sadhana Satish Khilari Alias  
Sadhana Prakash Khandekar

...Applicant

Versus

Satish Sambhaji Khilari

...Respondent

Mr. Amol Deshinge Advocate for the Applicant  
None for the respondent

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the matter is kept before the Trial Court for Ex-Parte order and due to mental harassment by the respondent, the applicant is unable to attend the Court dates at Vaduj.

2. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the applicant, matter pending before the Trial Court be stayed till the next date.

3. Issue notice to respondent, returnable on 21<sup>st</sup> November 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)