

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 349 OF 2025

Sadhana Satish Khilari Alias Sadhana

Prakash Khandekar

...Applicant

Versus

Satish Sambhaji Khilari & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Amol Deshinge a/w Mr. Ruturaj Kadam, Advocate for the Applicant

Ms. Sampada S. Patil i/b Mr. Vishwanath S. Talkute for the respondents.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned counsel for the Respondents.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, stand over to 18th December, 2025.

3. Interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)