

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 349 OF 2025

Sadhana Satish Khilari Alias Sadhana Prakash ... Applicant
Khandekar

Versus

Satish Sambhaji Khilari ... Respondent

Mr. Amol Amarnath Kanaki a/w Amol S. Deshinge for the Applicant.

Mr. Vishwanath Talkute a/w Adv. Mahesh Bhosale for the Respondent.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 23rd April, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Since the matter has been heard and there are elements of settlement, it is necessary to refer the matter for mediation. Mr. Tejpal Ingale, Advocate, is appointed as Mediator in this case.
2. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 27.04.2026 at 2:00 p.m. The Mediator shall file his report by 08.05.2026.
3. Stand over to **08.05.2026**.
4. Ad-interim/interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till next date.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.04.24
10:24:19 +0530