

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO.349 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed
by VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2026.06.12
17:34:46 +0530

Sadhana Satish Khilari Alias Sadhana
Prakash Khandekar ... Applicant
V/s.
Satish Sambhaji Khilari ... Respondents

Mr. Amol S. Deshinge, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATED : JUNE 12, 2026

ORDER.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, matter is taken on board.
2. Stand over to 24th June 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)